GENERAL SERVICE - METERED

For

DOCKHAM SHORES

PERMANENT RATE

AVAILABILITY:

This schedule is available to all water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Water will be furnished at a minimum pressure of twenty (20) pounds per square inch and at a maximum pressure of one hundred twenty five (125) pounds per square inch

RATES:

Minimum charge per Place of Consumption per quarter	\$ 145.42
Or Annual minimum charge	\$ 581.68
Plus a Metered Rate per hundred gallons	\$.757

^{*}The equivalent metered rate in cubic feet is \$5.66 per hundred cubic feet (ccf).

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Bills under this rate are net, will be rendered, quarterly and are due and payable upon presentation. Interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum will be charged on all bills past due.

Dated: January 28, 2012

Issued by:

Thomas Albert Mason

Effective: February 10, 2020

Title: President, Lakes Region Water Company, Inc.

Authorized by Docket No. <u>DW 19-177</u>

NHPUC Order No. 26,446 Dated: January 28, 2021

GENERAL SERVICE - METERED

For

DOCKHAM SHORES

PERMANENT RATE

AVAILABILITY:

This schedule is available to all water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Water will be furnished at a minimum pressure of twenty (20) pounds per square inch and at a maximum pressure of one hundred twenty five (125) pounds per square inch

RATES:

Minimum charge per Place of Consumption per quarter	\$	48.46_145.42
Or Annual minimum charge	\$	- 193.84 581.68
Plus a Metered Rate per hundred gallons	\$	1.232 .757
*The equivalent metered rate in cubic feet is \$5.66 per hundred	cub	ic feet (ccf).

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Bills under this rate are net, will be rendered, quarterly and are due and payable upon presentation. Interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum will be charged on all bills past due.

Dated: <u>January 28, 2012 July 11, 2019</u> by:	Issued
Effective: February 10, 2020 August 12, 2019 Company, Inc.	Thomas Albert Mason Title: <u>President, Lakes Region Water</u>

Authorized by Docket No. <u>DW 19-17716-619</u> January 28, 2021July 11,2019 NHPUC Order No. 26,44626,272 Dated: